
3790 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 136 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1982/236-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: • 

Port 

D N 

D N 
D N 
D N 
D N 

D N 

D N 

D N 
D N 

D N 

D N 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

C1368 

C1367 
C1366 
C1370 
C1371 

Cl372 

C1374 

C1376 
C1277 

C1278 

C1378 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

34.02.000 Amphoteric L, a solubilizer for nonionics in high concentration of 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38.11.059 
38.18.000 

electrolyte 
Fedwet 302, a penetrating, dispersing and wetting agent .. 
Zetesap 813 A, for use in making synthetic soap bars .. 
Sanitized SN, TG 1025, OA-Bl, 250 TV-2, anti microbial compounds .. 
Spotting solvents, imported in bulk, as may be approved .. 

APPROVED: 
General formula 209 

Picrin 
38.19.079 DC 1-3, corrosion inhibition, for the protection of steel against cor­

rosion in oil refinery equipment 
48. 07. 049 Westvaco hi-yield printcote paperboard, when declared for use in making 

export cigarette packet blanks and duty free displays 
48.29 3M 3M Post-It products (i.e. papers coated with microsphere adhesives) 
Section XI Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand, re-imported after screen 

printing abroad 
Section XI Fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 

brassiers or corsets 
Chapter 58 Materials, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making regalia or clerical vestments 
Braid or lace, gold or silver 
Bullion fringe or tassels 
Fringe, twisted 
Galloons having woven therein jacquard representations of religious 

emblems 
Gimp, gold or silver 
Ribbon 
Tassels of any material 

C1294 58. 10. 000 Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width exceeding 30 cm, 
being "all-over" embroideries in which the embroidery forms patterns 
at regular intervals over the full length and width of the ground fabric 

EXCLUDING: 
Fabrics of wool in the base textile 

C1379 59 .13. 000 Elastic webbings of width not exceeding 30 cm, when declared for use 

C1380 59.17 .039 
C1381 60.01 .035} 

60.01.038 
C1382 70.19.009 
C1383 70.20.031 
C1254 73.20.059 

l 

C1388 74.03.019 
C1365 84.16.000 

C1391 84.21.029 

C1392 84.25.041 

C1306 84.40.011 

C1393 84.54.009 
C1396 84.63.029 

C1311 90.24.011 
C1312 90.24.011 
C1400 90.28.009 

by Hospital Boards in making splints and artificial limb appliances 
Seals and retainers, oil and grease, all kinds, excluding engine packings 
Tubular seamless roller covering, peculiar to use with printing machinery 

Glass stones, unmounted . . . . . . . . . . 
Blue flag fibreglass pipe wrap . . . . . . . . . . 
Pipe fittings of cadmium plated mild steel, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him, only in making P.T.F.E. braided stainless 
steel and hose assemblies 

Tobin bronze rods, exceeding 50 mm in diameter . . . . . . 
Component parts of ironing machines, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him, in making calendering type ironers 
Component parts, as may be approved, for making sprinkler heads 

peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems 
S. U. flexible control cable assemblies, when declared: . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making 
lawnmowers; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making lawnmowers 

Gudran FAS 10 and FAS 30 steam, electric and oil heated washer 
extractor 

Stencil cutting machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Countrose polyurethane marine shaft bearings, both metallic and non­

metallic 
Maxi 
SodiA.S. 

'Nuday' MFN hydra analyser hydraulic circuit tester 
Schroeder portable hydraulic circuit tester .. 
Cooperheat: . . . . . . . . 

4, 6, 12 and 24 point recorders 
4, 6, 12 and 24 temperature controllers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free 

Free* Free 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free 

Free* Free 
Free* Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* Pre~ 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

15 
15 
99 

15 
10 

10 

99 

10 

10 
10 

.. 

.. 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 9 December 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli­
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 


