THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/236-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C1368	34.02.000	Amphoteric L, a solubilizer for nonionics in high concentration of electrolyte	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1367	34.02.000	Fedwet 302, a penetrating, dispersing and wetting agent	Free*	Free*	15
ON	C1366	34.02.000	Zetesap 813 A, for use in making synthetic soap bars	Free*	Free*	15
ON	C1370	38.11.059 38.18.000	Sanitized SN, TG 1025, OA-B1, 250 TV-2, anti microbial compounds Spotting solvents, imported in bulk, as may be approved	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
ON	C1371	38.18.000	APPROVED: General formula 209 Picrin	riæ.	riæ.	13
DN	C1372	38.19.079	DC 1-3, corrosion inhibition, for the protection of steel against corrosion in oil refinery equipment	Free*	Free	15
DN	C1374	48.07.049	Westvaco hi-yield printcote paperboard, when declared for use in making export cigarette packet blanks and duty free displays	Free*	Free	15
DN DN	C1376 C1277	48.29 3M Section XI	Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand, re-imported after screen	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
DN	C1278	Section XI	printing abroad Fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making brassiers or corsets	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1378	Chapter 58	Materials, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making regalia or clerical vestments Braid or lace, gold or silver Bullion fringe or tassels Fringe, twisted	Free*	Free*	15
			Galloons having woven therein jacquard representations of religious emblems Gimp, gold or silver Ribbon Tassels of any material			
DN	C1294	58.10.000	Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width exceeding 30 cm, being "all-over" embroideries in which the embroidery forms patterns at regular intervals over the full length and width of the ground fabric EXCLUDING:	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1379	59.13.000	Fabrics of wool in the base textile Elastic webbings of width not exceeding 30 cm, when declared for use by Hospital Boards in making splints and artificial limb appliances	Free*	Free	15
DN DN		59.17.039 60.01.035	Seals and retainers, oil and grease, all kinds, excluding engine packings Tubular seamless roller covering, peculiar to use with printing machinery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
	C1202	60.01.038	Class stomes summarumted	Eroc*	Free*	1:
DN	C1382 C1383		Glass stones, unmounted	Free* Free*	Free*	1
DN DN	C1363		Pipe fittings of cadmium plated mild steel, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making P.T.F.E. braided stainless steel and hose assemblies	Free*	Free	9
DN DN	C1388 C1365		Tobin bronze rods, exceeding 50 mm in diameter Component parts of ironing machines, when declared by a manufacturer	Free*	Free* Free*	1:
DN	C1391	84.21.029	for use by him, in making calendering type ironers Component parts, as may be approved, for making sprinkler heads peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C1392	84.25.041	S.U. flexible control cable assemblies, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making lawnmowers; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for	Free*	Free*	9
DN	C1306	84.40.011	use by him, only in making lawnmowers Gudran FAS 10 and FAS 30 steam, electric and oil heated washer	Free*	Free	1
DN	C1393	84.54.009	extractor Stencil cutting machines	Free*	Free	1
DN	C1396		Countrose polyurethane marine shaft bearings, both metallic and non-metallic Maxi Sodi A.S.	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C1311		'Nuday' MFN hydra analyser hydraulic circuit tester	Free*		.
DN DN	C1312 C1400		Schroeder portable hydraulic circuit tester Cooperheat: 4, 6, 12 and 24 point recorders	Free* Free*	Free	و ا
			4, 6, 12 and 24 temperature controllers	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 December 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: